
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
127 
131 
121 
135 
116 
166 
144 
190 
134 
110 
172 

Name 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Maxim Bobreshov 
Max Murray 
Darek Rivera  
Achilleas Peruzzi (N) 
Emilien Boul  
Nathan Joseph Kappen 
Leonardo Mauri 
Baptiste Augustin 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Class 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 

Best Tm 
45.551 
45.562 
45.769 
45.906 
45.986 
46.113 
46.153 
46.176 
46.223 
46.357 
46.923 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Diff 

0.011 
0.218 
0.355 
0.435 
0.562 
0.602 
0.625 
0.672 
0.806 
1.372 

Gap 

0.011 
0.207 
0.137 
0.080 
0.127 
0.040 
0.023 
0.047 
0.134 
0.566 

Last Tm 
45.675 
45.754 
45.769 
46.731 
45.986 
46.307 
46.870 
46.373 
46.294 
46.373 
47.377 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 172 - Fastest Lap time invalidated - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 02/10/2022 8:51:29 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

MINI 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 14:01:42 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 
11 

No. 
121 
127 
131 
135 
116 
166 
172 
144 
134 
110 
190 

Name 
Max Murray 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Maxim Bobreshov 
Darek Rivera  
Achilleas Peruzzi (N) 
Emilien Boul  
Jeroen Westland Cabeza 
Nathan Joseph Kappen 
Baptiste Augustin 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Leonardo Mauri 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
6 

10 

Best Tm 
45.502 
45.437 
45.506 
46.114 
45.921 
45.882 
46.431 
45.987 
45.914 
46.067 
45.993 

Total Tm 
7:39.171 
7:39.259 
7:39.436 
7:45.716 
7:49.444 
7:49.609 
7:56.216 
8:21.521 
7:47.914 
4:41.564 
8:17.792 

Gap 

0.088 
0.177 
6.280 
3.728 
0.165 
6.607 
3.729 
1 Lap 

21.576 

Diff 

0.088 
0.265 
6.545 

10.273 
10.438 
17.045 
42.350 

1 Lap 
DNF 

38.621 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  
4  

Official Result 
Kart No. 134 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 134, 144 & 172 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 
Kart No. 190 - 2 Place grid penalty - Causing an avoidable collision 

Printed: 02/10/2022 8:52:20 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.088 

Avg. Speed 

68.680 

Best Lap Tm 

45.437 

Best Speed 

69.406 

Best Lap by 

127 - Leonidas Peruzzi 

 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

MINI 

Heat 

Race (10 Laps) started at 15:03:23 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
131 
127 
135 
190 
144 
166 
172 
110 
116 
134 

121 

Name 
Maxim Bobreshov 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Darek Rivera  
Leonardo Mauri 
Nathan Joseph Kappen 
Emilien Boul  
Jeroen Westland Cabeza 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Achilleas Peruzzi (N) 
Baptiste Augustin 

Max Murray 

Class 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

MINI 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

5 

Best Tm 
45.459 
45.505 
45.872 
45.788 
45.758 
45.964 
46.118 
46.155 
46.153 
45.942 

46.804 

Total Tm 
10:56.799 
10:59.376 
11:04.954 
11:05.342 
11:07.405 
11:10.170 
11:13.536 
11:13.740 
11:13.784 
11:15.077 

4:17.800 

Gap 

2.577 
5.578 
0.388 
2.063 
2.765 
3.366 
0.204 
0.044 
1.293 

Diff 

2.577 
8.155 
8.543 

10.606 
13.371 
16.737 
16.941 
16.985 
18.278 

DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 166 - 3 seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 134- 6 seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (4 Wheels) 

Printed: 02/10/2022 8:52:34 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

2.577 

Avg. Speed 

67.221 

Best Lap Tm 

45.459 

Best Speed 

69.372 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

MINI 

Pre-Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:23:09 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 16:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
131 
127 
135 
190 
144 
110 
166 
121 
172 
134 
116 

Name 
Maxim Bobreshov 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Darek Rivera  
Leonardo Mauri 
Nathan Joseph Kappen 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Emilien Boul  
Max Murray 
Jeroen Westland Cabeza 
Baptiste Augustin 
Achilleas Peruzzi (N) 

Class 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 

Best Tm 
45.312 
45.370 
45.544 
45.469 
45.655 
46.042 
46.321 
45.533 
46.404 
46.160 
45.898 

Total Tm 
12:10.434 
12:11.154 
12:16.368 
12:16.614 
12:16.818 
12:23.836 
12:38.954 
12:39.011 
12:47.930 
13:06.060 
12:30.394 

Gap 

0.720 
5.214 
0.246 
0.204 
7.018 

15.118 
0.057 
8.919 

18.130 
1 Lap 

Diff 

0.720 
5.934 
6.180 
6.384 

13.402 
28.520 
28.577 
37.496 
55.626 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart No. 134 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (4 Wheels) 
Kart No. 166 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 172 -  5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 02/10/2022 8:52:53 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.720 

Avg. Speed 

69.079 

Best Lap Tm 

45.312 

Best Speed 

69.597 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE 2022/2023 - Round 1 

MINI 

Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 18:58:16 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

02/10/2022 18:55 


